2015/7/8                                                                    Page.1                                                                   Rev.1.02
NLSDxxC
General Purpose Bi-directional TVS
Application
◆ DC Power Application
◆ Embedded System
◆ Handheld Device
◆ Computer

VRWM
(Volt)
VB
(Volt)
VC
(Volt)
IPP
(A)
IR
(uA)
CJ
(pF)
NLSD03C 2A 3 4 10.5 20 300 400
NLSD05C 2B 5 6 18 17 10 200
NLSD08C 2C 8 8.4 24 12 5 100
NLSD12C 2D 12 13.3 32 11 1 75
NLSD15C 2J 15 16.7 38 10 1 68
NLSD18C 2K 18 19.5 45 9 1 57
NLSD24C 2H 24 26.7 52 7 1 50
NLSD36C 2N 36 40 75 4 1 40
Figure1. Clamping waveform of posi-
tive 8KV ESD contact
Figure2. Clamping waveform of nega-
tive 8KV ESD contact